Corporate Announcement

Share repurchase programme

¢y JYSKE BANK

The share repurchase programme runs as from 1 October 2021 and up to and including 31 March 2022. In this

period, Jyske Bank will acquire shares with a value of up to DKK 1 billion, cf. Corporate Announcement No.
45/2021 of 4 October 2021. The share repurchase programme is initiated and structured in compliance with the
EU Commission Regulation No. 596/2014 of 16 April 2014, the so-called "Market Abuse Regulation”.

The following transactions have been made under the program:

Number of Average purchase Transaction

shares price (DKK) value (DKK)

Accumulated, latest announcement 2,250,356 323.50 727,989,276
3 January 2022 7,500 342.06 2,565,443
4 January 2022 7,500 352.55 2,644,118
5 January 2022 7,500 360.87 2,706,543
6 January 2022 7,500 360.68 2,705,119
7 January 2022 7,500 364.40 2,733,018
Accumulated under the programme 2,287,856 324.03 741,343,517

With the transactions stated above, Jyske Bank now owns a total of 4,879,929 of treasury shares, excluding in-

vestments made on behalf of customers and shares held for trading purposes, corresponding to 6.73% of the

share capital.

In accordance with the EU Commission Regulation No. 596/2014, transactions related to the share buy-back

programme are attached to this corporate announcement in detailed form.

Yours faithfully,
Jyske Bank

Contact: Birger Krggh Nielsen, CFO, tel. +45 89 89 64 44.

Jyske Bank Corporate Announcement No. 3/2022, 10 January 2022 - Page 1 of 17
Vestergade 8-16 - DK-8600 Silkeborg - Tel. +45 89 89 89 89 - Jyske Bank A/S - www.jyskebank.dk - Business Reg. No. (CVR-nr.) 17616617



Date Volume Price Currency Time (UK) Venue
07-01-2022 151 366.5 DKK 08:01:06 XCSE
07-01-2022 105 365 DKK 08:04:16 XCSE
07-01-2022 93 365 DKK 08:06:43 XCSE
07-01-2022 93 365.8 DKK 08:08:05 XCSE
07-01-2022 78 365.8 DKK 08:10:43 XCSE
07-01-2022 62 366 DKK 08:12:36 XCSE
07-01-2022 89 366.5 DKK 08:15:16 XCSE
07-01-2022 105 366.5 DKK 08:19:21 XCSE
07-01-2022 8 366.4 DKK 08:19:22 XCSE
07-01-2022 85 366.2 DKK 08:23:16 XCSE
07-01-2022 83 366 DKK 08:27:22 XCSE
07-01-2022 134 366.9 DKK 08:34:42 XCSE
07-01-2022 88 367 DKK 08:39:25 XCSE
07-01-2022 6 366.8 DKK 08:39:32 XCSE
07-01-2022 65 366.7 DKK 08:44:15 XCSE
07-01-2022 63 366.5 DKK 08:48:21 XCSE
07-01-2022 68 365.9 DKK 08:52:10 XCSE
07-01-2022 74 366 DKK 08:56:14 XCSE
07-01-2022 131 366.4 DKK 09:03:07 XCSE
07-01-2022 131 366.3 DKK 09:03:07 XCSE
07-01-2022 25 366.3 DKK 09:17:20 XCSE
07-01-2022 54 366.3 DKK 09:17:20 XCSE
07-01-2022 68 365.9 DKK 09:22:17 XCSE
07-01-2022 4 365.7 DKK 09:22:26 XCSE
07-01-2022 19 366.5 DKK 09:29:23 XCSE
07-01-2022 63 366.5 DKK 09:29:23 XCSE
07-01-2022 66 366.1 DKK 09:32:18 XCSE
07-01-2022 74 366.6 DKK 09:37:44 XCSE
07-01-2022 76 366.4 DKK 09:43:33 XCSE
07-01-2022 105 366.3 DKK 09:52:01 XCSE
07-01-2022 28 366.3 DKK 09:52:01 XCSE
07-01-2022 125 366.4 DKK 09:59:15 XCSE
07-01-2022 77 366.3 DKK 10:04:59 XCSE
07-01-2022 66 366.7 DKK 10:09:42 XCSE
07-01-2022 94 366.4 DKK 10:16:20 XCSE
07-01-2022 5 366.3 DKK 10:16:23 XCSE
07-01-2022 63 365.6 DKK 10:21:26 XCSE
07-01-2022 37 365.5 DKK 10:21:26 XCSE
07-01-2022 26 365.5 DKK 10:21:26 XCSE
07-01-2022 78 365.3 DKK 10:35:50 XCSE
07-01-2022 75 365.3 DKK 10:41:22 XCSE
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DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK

08:09:12
08:09:12
08:14:11
08:15:20
08:20:08
08:20:08
08:24:03
08:28:50
08:31:41
08:31:41
08:31:41
08:37:58
08:41:03
08:41:03
08:48:59
08:48:59
08:51:55
08:54:55
08:55:00
08:58:03
09:01:17
09:01:17
09:06:04
09:09:08
09:13:09
09:17:22
09:22:03
09:28:29
09:32:05
09:32:05
09:37:18
09:37:18
09:42:00
09:46:02
09:52:43
09:56:16
10:02:11
10:02:11
10:06:46
10:10:07
10:10:07
10:14:28
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51
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55
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52
18
84
54
18
31
42
60

362
362.2
362.7
362.7
363.5
363.5
363.2
363.2
363.4
363.4
362.8
362.6

362
361.9
362.7
362.7
363.1
363.1

363

363

363

363
362.7
362.3
361.7

362
361.9
361.9
362.5
362.6
362.6
362.7
363.1
363.1
363.1
363.1

363
362.1
362.1
362.5
362.5
362.1

DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
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DKK
DKK
DKK
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DKK
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DKK
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10:24:21
10:31:38
10:37:04
10:41:41
10:41:41
10:47:31
10:47:31
10:54:01
10:54:01
10:58:19
10:58:28
11:04:04
11:12:00
11:22:02
11:29:15
11:36:53
11:36:55
11:42:24
11:42:25
11:42:26
11:42:26
11:48:55
11:55:15
12:00:17
12:06:22
12:11:04
12:11:04
12:17:37
12:23:26
12:28:28
12:33:29
12:42:21
12:42:21
12:49:17
12:49:17
12:49:17
13:03:13
13:03:13
13:10:12
13:10:12
13:16:47
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361.8
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361.6
361.6
361.5
361.2
360.8
361
361
360.9
361.1
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361
360.8
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360.8
360.8
360.6
361
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360.9
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DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
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362.7
362.7
362.4
362.4
361.6
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362.5
362.5
362.5
362.1
362.1
349.1
352.3
350.2
349.2
349.4
349.4
348.6
347.6
347.6
347.6
347.6
347.4
346.9
348.1
348.1
348.1
348.1
348.1
348.1

348
348.5
348.6
348.6
348.5
348.5
348.7
348.4
348.4
348.7
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DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
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DKK
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DKK
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DKK
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15:34:54
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15:38:22
15:41:05
15:46:49
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08:07:03
08:07:11
08:09:07
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08:41:05
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30
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51
53
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14
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50

63
106
71

72
57
59

350
349.2
349.2
350.5

350
350.5
350.4
350.4
350.3
350.3
350.9
350.5
350.2
349.4
349.5
349.5
350.1
350.2
350.9
350.9
351.4
351.8
351.8
351.7
351.6
352.8
352.4
352.9
353.2
353.2
353.4
353.4
353.6
353.5
353.5
353.8
353.6
353.7
353.6
352.6
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353.3

DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
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DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
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08:55:58
08:57:31
09:02:06
09:05:41
09:08:03
09:11:09
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09:20:02
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09:38:06
09:45:33
09:49:46
09:56:32
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10:05:41
10:05:41
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10:18:08
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10:28:38
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10:48:58
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10:59:14
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11:04:42
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11:21:12
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11:33:18
11:38:02
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XCSE
XCSE
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XCSE
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27
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353.3
353.3
353.4
353.3
353.1
353.3
353.3
353.2
352.7
352.6
352.3
352.6
352.6
352.6
352.9
353.4
353.4
353.8
353.8
353.4
354.2
354.1
354.1
354.2
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353.8
353.8
353.8
353.8
353.9
353.9
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353.8
354.4
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354.7
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DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
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13:51:08
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13:59:42
13:59:42
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14:05:35
14:11:54
14:15:45
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14:20:11
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